

PHOENIX SYMPHONY FRIENDS

## I AM INTERESTED IN BECOMING A VOLUNTEER

AREA OF INTEREST: Gift Shop \_\_\_\_\_ Greeter \_\_\_\_ Both \_\_\_\_\_

Name(s):			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Telephone:		Cell:	
E-mail address:			

Please use the back of form if you have any special requests or comments.

## Mail form and check payable to Phoenix Symphony Friends to: Rachel Johnson, 1449 E Highland Ave #40, Phoenix AZ 85014.

Thank you for your interest in joining the Phoenix Symphony Friends organization. PSF members include Gift Shop and Greeter volunteers.

Our volunteers enjoy the benefits of a ticket for the concert at the time they are working; parking passes are provided (more details about parking when needed); and a 10% discount on our gift shop merchandise. Following are details regarding volunteer responsibilities.

**Gift Shop Volunteers:** Gift Shop volunteers are asked to arrive an hour and a half before the concerts, which provides time to familiarize yourself with new merchandize and to be available to customers when the doors open. A twenty-minute intermission provides additional sales opportunities and we often remain open for a time after the concert.

**Greeters:** Greeters are also asked to arrive an hour and a half before the concerts for an on-site orientation and to greet patrons as they enter the Hall.

**Dress:** Dressy casual. Shoes that permit standing for an hour and a half are recommended.

**Dues:** Dues are payable upon joining the Phoenix Symphony Friends. We divide the concert season into two segments; September – January and February – June.

- \$25 for an individual and \$40 per couple for the concert season
- \$12.50 and \$20 if volunteering for only one segment

Our dues support mailings, office supplies and subsidize two social events for volunteers held in the middle and at the end of the concert season.

We welcome you to join the "Phoenix Symphony Friends". Please complete the volunteer request form and mail it along with your check for dues payable to "Phoenix Symphony Friends" to Rachel Johnson, 1449 E Highland Ave #40, Phoenix AZ 85014.

Musically,

Carol Morse PSF Membership Please call me with any questions at 623-933-7202.